PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 10/907579		R		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name			Execution Date			
Thomas Frank 2		2005	05-04-06			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name	Street Address		Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
FRATO GmbH	ProfMueller-Olm- Str.4			Nieder-Olm	GERMANY	55268
CORRESPONDENCE DATA FAX NUMBER: 00496136952373 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 051124						
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:		Thomas Frank				
DATE SIGNED:		2005-04-06				
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignmenttiff.tif						
						dD

Assignment

I/We, , Thomas Frank, Prof.-Müller-Olm-Str.4, 55268 Nieder-Olm, citizen of Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to FRATO GmbH, a Company organized under the laws of Germany, Prof.-Müller-Olm-Str.4, 55268 Nieder-Olm, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Aromabag or aromafoil made of aluminum

Invented by me/us and described in the German application

No. **DE20 2005 000 387** filed **12.1.2005**

and all United States Letters Patent, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the said **FRATO GmbH**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **FRATO GmbH**, **Germany**.

Signed on

Thomas Frank (Inventor)

April 6, 2005



RECORDED: 04/06/2005